UNOFFICIAL COPY





Doc#: 0520806063_

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/27/2005 10:18 AM Pg: 1 of 2

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO: CAMODIAN ASSOCIATION OF ILLINOIS 2831 W LAWRENCE AVE CHICAGO IL 60640

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

Know all men by these presents that JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. successor in interest to Bank One N.A., does hereby certify that nortgage deed dated December 30 , 1998 recorded January 13 , 1999 in the mortgage instrument/r cord/volume/book 99039050 , Page(s) 1 , in the office of the recorder of Cook County, executed by Uptown National National Bank of Chicago, , to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. successor in interest to Bank One N.A., on real estate situated in the County of Cook , State of Illinois, has been fully Paid and Satisfied.

Property Description: Lots 5 and 6 in Block 28 in Ravenswood Garden Subdivision in Section 13, Township 40 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 2831 West Lawrence Avenue, Chicago, IL 60640

PIN#: 13-13-208-047-0000 and 13-13-208-048-0000

Physical Address:

2831 West Lawrence Avenue, Chicago , IL

655,40

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. by its duly authorized officers, has hereunto set its hand this Wednesday, July 20, 2005.



0520806063 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Signed and acknowledged in the presence of:

Witnes

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. successor in interest to Bank One N.A.

Asst. Vice President: CASSANDRA FIELDS

STATE OF TEXAS **COUNTY OF HARRIS**

) Or Coof Before me, Notary Public in and for said County at d State, personally appeared on behalf of JPMorgan Chase , its Asst. Vice President, who executed the foregoing instrument and Bank, N.A., CASSANDRA FIELDS acknowledged that the signing thereof was by authority of its board of directors and that the same was the voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, of its officer

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my name and o xique

Instrument prepared by: RENEE' KEYS Acct Number: 00450337596004 (3489433)

My Commission Expires: